

Ü

T.P.(C) No. 397 OF 2005
ITEM No.15

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.397/2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ARADHANA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH NARAIN MUJUMDAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay.

There shall be stay of the proceedings in HMP No. 66 of 2004 entitled Sri Avinash Narain Majmu
dar Vs. Smt.Aradhana Majumdar pending in the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Amalner,
Jalgaon, Maharashtra.

(Shashi Sareen) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master