

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 397 OF 2005

ARADHANA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH NARAIN MUJUMDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Harvinder Singh)

(Madhu Saxena)

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.397 OF 2005

SMT.ARADHANA MAJUMDAR

.... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SRI AVINASH NARAIN MUJUMDAR
SPONDENT

.... RE

O R D E R

Heard.

Inspite of service of notice, none appeared for the respondents. Considering the

averments made about the correctness of the case, about which we express no opinion,

HMP No.66 of 2004 pending before the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division,
District

Amalner, Maharashtra be transferred to the District Court at Shahdol, Madhya Pradesh

so that the learned District Judge can allot the case to an appropriate court having

jurisdiction.

.....J.

(DR.ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 11, 2006